### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY STEPHEN BANNING	12/17/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INESSA BANNING	
Street Address:	9 COLLIER AVENUE	
City:	BIGGERA WATERS QLD 4216	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476299

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: drs@slspatents.com
Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik
Address Line 1: PO Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GIP.101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ex-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0663

500896533

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the 17th day of DECEMBER, 2007 between Bradley Stephen BANNING, of 9 Collier Avenue, BIGGERA WATERS QLD 4216 (Assignor) and Inessa BANNING, of 9 Collier Avenue, BIGGERA WATERS QLD 4216 (Assignee)

### WHEREAS:

- The Assignor and the Assignee are partners in the business concerned with bin A. handling
- The Assignor has, in the ordinary course of his activities with that business, invented an invention entitled BIN HANDLING APPARATUS (the invention) the subject of Australian patent application No 2007234549 filed 15 November 2007 (the application)
- The Assignor and the Assignee agree that the invention and the application are the joint property of the partnership.
- The Assignee wishes to formally record her assigned part ownership of the invention and application from the Assignor.
- The Assignor agrees to formally assign in part his rights in the invention, and the right to make the application, to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Deed, effective from 15 November 2007.

### THE ASSIGNOR:

hereby formally assigns in part his rights in the invention, and the right to make the application, to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Deed, effective from 15 November

# GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This Deed shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Queensland, Australia. The parties submit unconditionally to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Queensland.

## EXECUTED as a DEED:

Signed by Bradley Stephen BANNING (Assignor) in the presence of

(Print'Witness Name)

Signed by Inessa BANNING (Assignee) in the presence of

(Print Witness Name)

**RECORDED: 06/26/2009** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0664